\

EXP LODED Vl EW P> Connect battery switch transmitter and receiver ON. Position steering trim in nuetral, and installed servo horn at the angle shown below. After installation, adjust
the steering trim until the car is running in a straight line (P.18).

EXP LOS'ONSZE'CH NU NG Akku am Modell anschlieBen und RC-Anlage einschalten. Neutralposition des Servos ermitteln und Servohorn wie dargestellt montieren. Beim ersten Betrieb
. . des Modells den exakten Geradeauslauf mit der Sendertrimmung korrigieren (siehe Seite 18).
Vue eC|atee Connecter la batterie, mettre sur "ON" |la radiocommande puis le récepteur. Placer les trims de direction au neutre et fixer le palonnier de sauve-servo selon
I'angle indiqué ci-dessous. Aprées installation, affiner le réglage avec le trim de direction afin que la voiture roule droit (P.18).
DESPI ECE Conecte la bateria, conecte la emisora y luego el receptor. Coloque el trim de direccién de la emisora en neutral (centro) e instale el horn de servo tal y como
ﬁﬁglz] indica el dibujo. Qna vez finalizado el montaje, ajuste el trim de direcqi()n hasta que el modelo ruede en linea recta (P.18).
Ny T)—ZDRE K- ZERESBREANTIEEEDORTTYY T N LZRIUEICU Y —INR—V D TRIOABEICE S LS ICHAILTET,

BB ENE I CEDLSICATTYV T NILTHE(PI8) LET,

approx. 90°
ca.90°

environ 90°
aprox. 90° \ @®
g &
== ] N /4'
\> | N _ )
j o @ s @ IH315

[ CINNSEE

N

N
A
\,
N / @
\7(/ N G‘\ %\
% JANN IH11 > 3x12mmTP
N \
82106-02 ol @
\ @ riza 2.6x6mmTP

3x1 2mmTP% N
N

2.6x6mmTP

2.6x6mmTP 3x16mmTP

/—.IH310 __
) SOy

N - -

N - - N
— N -

AN ¥ <X \
AN approx. 2mm { \f.‘i‘\’\\\’%‘) \
ca. 2mm A \‘/"'4:@” )
Bi6mmTp  3x8mmTP . environ 2mm aa S ‘\A‘
- aprox. 2mm R
2.6x8mmTP #92mm 2

L

CHR(ED)

approx. 17mm 2.6x12mmTP

ca. 17mm N
environ 17mm
04B aprox. 17mm

% #917mm

E2.5

IR\ DS = LA4 ,
! . N N | @-|n|~|nn|uuuuuuuuuumm -.‘@
.- N N o - 1 > ~—
= ' - S 3x30 g
= N x30mm  E
approx. 15mm (56 1284 2.6x8mmTP
ca. 15mm 5 3mm
environ 15mm IH301 %9

aprox. 15mm

#915mm x
Ol 0| €

LA43’} IH34
O ~~3x10mmTP

approx. 13mm
ca. 13mm
environ 13mm
aprox. 13mm

#913mm

Silver

i
I
|
I
I
|
|
Silber !
Argent : @ 1H04B — \
Plateado ! ( T {
Doede @ mats : IH306 ¥ —/ (¢
I N\
|
3x12mmTP @ iHoss @) 1708 | ,HSW% 1@ 1r306r134
@ : e=-"" -
Ny approx. 17mm \
IH230- %w%mm ca. 17mm !
; environ 17mm ! {9 3x12mmTP
> aprox. 17mm | 4x8x3mm
Q) 4x8x3mm IH04B 4017mm ! BRG003
< BRG003 i
\7 IH34 !
- S G e 1) :
I~ @ 1
|
[N L
bl &
o
o>
oA
3x12mmTP | 8 (8’
iy N
o =
i i
h |
i !
o !
T i IHTHO1W/Y
1
© Copyright 2010 KYOSHO CORPORATION / Z= 4 i S 45 5 R 2.6x8mmTP 3x6mm  3x8mmTP g_sxgmmﬁ Mini Inferno

30 31




Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Vue éclatée / Despiece / 53 f&[X]

Differential (Front, Rear) / Gear Differential(Vorne, Hinten) / ( )

e s . s . . —— . P> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw.
Différentiel(Avant, Arriére) / Diferencial(Delantero, Trasero) / 7*7% ¥ (ZAY ~k/U¥) Kreuzschliissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm Schraube festzuziehen.

Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm.

Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm.
2.6 x 6mm F/H Screw .
SK SChrane LoF /—)b%{ﬁonGmeth’&ﬁwéo
Vis F/H 2.6x6mm

Tornillo 2.6x6mm F/H

6 x 10 x 3mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

Rodamiento
7T

ol - o | =

6x10x3mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

RPYVY

2.6x6mm

2.6x6mm

6x10x3mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

RPYVY

BRG022

6x10x3mm Ball Bearing

Kugellager p
p N Houlemgnts a billes %\
) Rodamiento 2.6x6mm

RPYY

2.6x6mm

P> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw.
Kreuzschltissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm Schraube festzuziehen.
Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm.
Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm.

Ly FY—)L&E>T2.6x6mmE 2% HD %,

26



Center Differential, Slipper Gear / Mitteldifferential und Rutschkupplung /
Différentiel central & Slipper / Diferencial Central, Embrague / €% —77, A1 v /){—FV

2.6 x 6mm F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 2.6x6mm
Tornillo 2.6x6mm F/H

(5 4mm Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé
Tuerca nylon con collarin
77VIF4OV Ty b

6 x 12 x 4mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

Rodamiento
7Yy

4 x7 x 2.5mm Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 4x7x2.5mm
Casquillo Metalico 4x7x2.5mm
XINTvYa

3x 6 x 2.5mm Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 3x6x2.5mm
Casquillo Metalico 3x6x2.5mm
XINTvYa

©U

BRGo13>:<1j®

4x7x2.5mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

7Yy

B> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw.

~N

Kreuzschliissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm
Schraube festzuziehen.

Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de
la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm.

Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el
tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm.

LY FY—I %> T26x6mmE 2% D 5,

< Center Differential >

< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Central>
< Diferencial Central >
<tyH5—=77 >

6x12x4mm

< Slipper Gear >
<Rutschkupplung >
<Couronne de slipper >
<Embrague >
<Ay NN—FV >

6x12x4mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

R7IVyT

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

RPYVYT

() BRG007 2

3x6x2.5mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

7Yy y

G0) IH11

4mm Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé
Tuerca nylon con collarin

7IVIMFABYFY N

s N
- £EANS 1/4EERD 2 B,
1/4 turns unscrewed from closed position.
Ganz schlieBen, dann 1/4 Umdrehungen 6ffnen
Le fermer complétement, puis ouvrir de 1/4 tours.
H 1/4 vueltas aflojada desde la posicién de cerrada.
N J

% 1,%2 Metal bushing included is not available as a spare part. Please replace with ball bearing if required.
Das serienméaBige Gleitlager ist nicht als Ersatzteil lieferbar. Bitte durch ein entsprechendes Kugellager ersetzen.
La bague métal incluse n’est pas disponible en piéce détachée. La remplacer par un roulement a billes si nécessaire.
El casquillo metalico incluido no esta disponible como repuesto. Por favor reemplazar con un rodamiento.
J=RIWDAZIT Y Y 2 DARTIN—YIERFBLTED Ao REFIEIRT Y VT ESERCIEI WV,

27




Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer /

Amortisseurs / Amortiguador /% >/X—1Zw

-

e N

For Front / Vorne IH31

For Front / Vorne / Avant / Delanteros

/ Avant / Delanteros / 70YhE

/ 70V ~A
For Rear / Hinten IH31
I Ariere / Traseros (] ]

For Rear / Hinten /UVHA

/ Arriere / Traseros \_ J

/YVA

O-ring
O-Ring

Joint torique
Junta Térica

ovyy

For Front / Vorne
/ Avant / Delanteros

/ 70OY~A

For Rear / Hinten
/ Arriére / Traseros

O-ring Collar
O-Ring
Entretoise

Casquillo Junta térica

OUYThZ—

B> Maintain and clean regularly.

RegelméaBig warten und saubern!
Entretenir et nettoyer réguliérement

Limpiar periédicamente.

EHICENERD T,

IH14

@0 H14
For Front / Vorne
/ Avant / Delanteros /‘D
/7O ~A
@) IH14
For Rear / Hinten
/ Arriére / Traseros —_
i

/ UV @ H34
N
s N\ N
©3) IH14 Ha3
For Front / Vorne q For Front / Vorne
2 x 4mm TP F/H Screw //A;/:i/l\DFeﬁlanteros O ﬂﬂ //A;/ﬁ\t//f;lanteros
SK Treibschraube ! o
Vis TP F/H 2x4mm ©5 H14
TO”"”Q 2)§4mm TPFH For Rear / Hinten q For Rear / Hinten
TPYZEZR / Arriére / Traseros o ﬂ / Arriére / Traseros
******************** 8 YDA 4 VDR
O-ring
O-Ring \ /N /
Joint torique
Junta Térica
ovy
For Front : 16mm For Rear : 21mm
””””””” 4 Vorne : 16mm Hinten : 21mm
Avant : 16mm Arriere : 21mm
O-ring Collar DeIa\nteros- :16mm Traser?s 1 21mm
O-Ring 70> MR 16mm UVR:21mm
Entretoise — ] —
Casquillo Junta Toérica
UV hS— - I
@)= 50 ©]e [J0

28




Steering / Lenkung /
Direction / Direcciéon / A7 77U 1=y

1-E025

E2.5 E-ring
E-Ring
Clips

A
N Clip
I

£

@

(e e H
Q@ @ oo o =

|

I

|

I

I

|

3x5mm

(9) 1H308 i
IH30

(@) 1H308

|H316/%

(@ H316
(% 5.8mm Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm
ErmR—IL
O
2.6 x8mm TP F/H Screw  (i4) 4.8mm Pillow Ball
SK Treibschraube Kugelschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm Rotule 4.8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H Rétula 4.8mm
TPHSE R EOR—)L
Dt - T Odme— 3
3 x 5mm Screw E2.5 E-ring
LK Schraube E-Ring E2.5
Vis G}x5mm Clips 2.5mm
Tornillo 3x5mm Clip E2.5
Ex EUVY
(o = N e 1

(50 1284 -

P> 8mm - 9mm
Das SpaltmafB muss zwischen
8mm und 9mm betragen!.
8mm - 9mm
Minimo 8~9mm
8mm~9mm

() IH308

(2 H316

~
J

29




» If using a pack type battery and brushless motor, replace the drive train as shown below.
Bei Verwendung eines Akkupacks mit Brushless Motor, den Antriebsstrang wie dargestellt umbauen.
Si vous utilisez un pack batterie et un moteur brushless, effectuer les modifications indiquées ci-dessous.

Si utiliza una pack de baterias y un motor brushless, cambie la trasnsmision tal y como se indica a continuacion.
IR IIATDINYTY—PT IV LRAE—Y—2EAT2551F TRZSEICRIAT N —VERMBL TS,

Differential(Front, Rear) / Gear Differential(Vorne, Hinten) /
Différentiel(Avant, Arriére) / Diferencial(Delantero, Trasero) / 77+ ¥(7OY h/ )¥)

s N
6 x 10 x 3mm Ball Bearing 1.4mm Nut 2.6 x 6mm F/H Screw B> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw.
Kugellager Mutter SK Schraube Kreuzschliissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm Schraube festzuziehen.
Roulements & billes Ecrou Vis F/H 2.6x6mm Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm.

Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm.

f‘g}iﬁ;“fjg? B@f;‘f\a 1.4mm Eggg\z.sxsmm F/H Ly FY— LA >T2.6x6mmE RERH B,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
O-ring
O-Ring

Joint thorique

1.4 x 12mm F/H Screw Junta Térica

2.6x6mm

SK Schraube oyvs

Vis F/H 1.4x12mm

Tornillo 1.4x12mmFH § Y B

PIEX O I
D oo 4 &
2.6x6mm

IH104/322 (~
1.4x12mm

*Parts indicated with this symbol are
the same as the Readyset version.

) *Teile mit diesem Symbol sind identisch

@ IH103/321 6x10x3mm Ball Bearing zu der ReadySet-Version.

Kugellager *Les piéces avec le symbole sont
6x10x3mm Ball Bearing Roulements a billes identiques a la version Readyset.
Kugellager Rodamiento *Las piezas indicadas con este simbolo
Roulements & billes 7YV son las mismas que la version Readyset.
Rodamiento MDD HB/NN—VIELTry b
R7UVYT [CERAENTVWSHDERLTT,

{7 1H104/322

2.6x6mm

P> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw. 6x10x3mm Ball Bearing

Kreuzschliissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm Schraube festzuziehen. 1H104/322 Kugellager
Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm. 1 4mm Roulements a billes
Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm. : Rodamiento
LY FY—)L&E>T2.6x6mmE R &6 S, R7UvT

%Z.GXGmm

32




Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer /
Amortisseurs / Amortiguador / %> /X\—1=w k

P> By changing to the Oil Shock, the running performance improves dramatically.
Indem sie zum 6I-Schlag andert, verbessert die laufende Leistung drastisch.
En changeant en le choc pétrolier, I'exécution courante s'améliore spectaculairement.
Mediante cambiar al choque de aceite, el funcionamiento corriente mejora draméaticamente.
AAINWT Y IN—CRIT BT & T, ETEHENKIBICAELET,

( N\
For Front / Vorne () 1H107F 1% 1H102/319
/ Avant / Delanteros \||||—m|u|uuuu| /102/319 For Front / Vorne
/ 7Aayv B / Avant / Delanteros N
/ 70OV h~A
For Rear / Hinten ;. }"42)%7;20
[ Arriere / Traseros [ D
/YR For Rear / Hinten
/ Arriere / Traseros
/ JVH

@ IH102 /105 /319 /320

IH102 /105 /319 /320

P> Maintain and clean regularly.
RegelméaBig warten und saubern!
Entretenir et nettoyer réguliérement

\@ Limpiar periddicamente.

A EHNICENZRD £,

/102 /105
/319 /320

{9 1H102 /105 /319 /320

@D 1H102/105 /319 /320

@ IH102 /105 /319 /320

({0 1H102 /105
319/320

IH102 /105 /(/5

319/820 § )
({40 1H34

N
P> Choose preferred type.
Wahlen Sie einen Typ. IH102 /319 5 (® H110F
Choisir selon la piste. For Front / Vorne For Front / Vorne /102/319
Instale el que prefiera. / Avant / Delanteros ﬂ] / Avant / Delanteros
PRI TRIRLE T, /70> ~A /70> ~A U U
IH102 /105 /319 /320
® @ w05 320 @won
For Rear / Hinten For Rear / Hinten H '|l
/ Arriére / Traseros / Arriere / Traseros ||
/ UVH Iﬂ /VVHE i
- U
IH102 /105 /319 /320
J

33




	P001(Half 8)5
	P002(Half 8)5out
	P003(Half 8)5out
	P004(Half 8)5out
	P005(Half 8)5out
	P006(Half 8)5out
	P007(Half 8)5out
	P008(Half 8)5out
	P009(Half 8)5out
	P010(Half 8)5out
	P011(Half 8)5out
	P012(Half 8)5out
	P013(Half 8)5out
	P014(Half 8)5out
	P015(Half 8)5out
	P016(Half 8)5out
	P017(Half 8)5out
	P018(Half 8)5out
	P019(Half 8)5out
	P020(Half 8)5
	P021(Half 8)5out
	P022(Half 8)5out
	P023(Half 8)5out
	P024(Half 8)TS2out
	P025(Half 8)TS3out
	P026(Half 8)TS3out
	P027(Half 8)EX5out
	P028(Half 8)EX5out
	P029(Half 8)EX5out
	P030(Half 8)EXPLODED5OUT
	P031(Half 8)EXPLODED5OUT
	P032(Half 8)EX5OUT
	P033(Half 8)EX5OUT
	P034(Half 8)EX5OUT
	P035(Half 8)SPAREout
	P036(Half 8)OPTIONALout
	P037(Half 8)Screwout
	P038(Half 8)Screwout
	P039 kouout
	P040 FAXout



